# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Daniel Glenn Casey	09/03/2008
Lixin You	09/03/2008
Curtis Lee Krause	09/03/2008
Kevin Hoa Nguyen	09/03/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Texaco Inc.		
Street Address:	6001 Bollinger Canyon Rd.		
City:	San Ramon		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94583		

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12124671

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (832)239-3600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 832.239.3832

Email: glporter@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory L. Porter Address Line 1: 717 Texas Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 665326-999123

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory L. Porter

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT 500639079 REEL: 021486 FRAME: 0044

**- \$40**,00

ECH \$40

source=999123#page1.tif source=999123#page2.tif source=999123#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021486 FRAME: 0045

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, DANIEL GLENN CASEY, residing in the City of Kingwood, County of Harris, State of Texas; LIXIN YOU, residing in the City of Sugar Land, County of Fort Bend, State of Texas; CURTIS LEE KRAUSE, residing in the City of Houston, County of Harris, State of Texas; and KEVIN HOA NGUYEN, residing in the City of Missouri City, County of Fort Bend, State of Texas, have invented new and useful improvements in PROCESS AND APPARATUS FOR SYNTHESIS GAS AND HYDROCARBON PRODUCTION, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

	having a	an oath	or	declaration (	эхеси	uted	on	even	dat	e here	with;
$\boxtimes$	bearing	Serial I	No.	12/124,671	and	filed	on	Мау	21,	2008;	and

WHEREAS, TEXACO INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at San Ramon, California, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest to said invention relating to, in, and for the territory of the United States of America, and all United States patents granted therefore and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof;

WHEREAS, TEXACO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at San Ramon, California, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest to said invention in and for all countries foreign to the United States of America, patents granted therefore and all divisions, thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said TEXACO INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest to said invention relating to, in, and for the territory of the United States of America, and all United States patents granted therefore and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and unto said TEXACO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, its successors, assigns, and nominees, the entire right, title, and interest to said invention relating to patents granted therefore and all divisions, thereof, in and for all countries throughout the world, except for the United States of America.

Signed my hand at Houston, Texas this

3 day of Seatember, 2008.

DANIEL GLENN CASEY

STA	IEMENI BA MII	NE33	
Malissa trasso		_, whose full post office	address is
Melisen Patagia 1600 shifth	HOUSTAN	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
is personally present and did see ove assignment on this $\frac{2}{2}$ d	Daniel Glenn Cas	ey, who is known to me,	execute the
	Mace	Signature of Witness	
		Signature of Witness	
gned my hand at	Ha	. <u>TY</u>	this
3 day of Scholering	, 2008.		
		C LIXIN YOU	
	MANAGEMENT AND	LIXIN YOU	<b>Y</b> ]
ST/	TEMENT BY WIT	rness	
· · · · · ·	a + man		address is
Melism Patargia 600 shith	HOULTER	TX 770	07
as personally present and did see ssignment on this day of _	Lixin You, who is Explember	known to me, execute th	e above
	<u> </u>	Signature of Witness	
Signed my hand at Across	tera	J. Texas	this
day of September	, 2008,	le 1 m	
	<u>(</u>	La De Tegenson	***.
	,	CURTIS LEE KRAUS	3E

CVX Docket No: T-7123

, were the second	STATEMENT B	
1. Medisan F	htomatical	, whose full post office address is
(600 Shirn	. /10шм	, whose full post office address is
was personally prese	nt and did see Curtis Lee	Krause, who is known to me, execute the
	<u> V</u>	Signature of Witness
		•
Signed my hand at	Houston Sestember 2	7 × this
City Ci	and the second s	<u> </u>
	Address-con-	KEYIN HOA NGUYEN
	STATEMENT	BY WITNESS
1, MUESER 7	Ataga Houst	, whose full post office address is
was personally pres	ent and did see <u>Kevin Hoa</u>	Nguyen, who is known to me, execute the
	$\bigcirc$	peri Vreari
		Signature of Witness